GENERAL NOTES

36, A TRAFFIC STUDY WAS PREPARED BY THE TRAFFIC GROUP INC., DATED MARCH 25, 2014, APPROVED APRIL 16, 2014 UNDER SDP-14-074.
37. AN ENVIRONMENTAL CONCEPT PLAN-(ECP-14~009) WAS APPROVED ON. -JANUARY 31, 2014,
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28,

“§ 1. COORDINATES BASED- oN NAD '83/91, MARYLANG COORDINATE SYSI’EM AS_ PROJECTED BY HOWARD COUNTY GEODEHC
2. THIS PLAT 5 BASED ON A FIELD  RUN BOUNDARY SURVEY- PREPARED BY ROBERT H. VOGEL ENG!NEERING INC DATED

5. AREAS SHOWN HEREON ARE MORE OR LESS.
6. THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS ZONED "R-A~15" IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE (0/06/15 COMPREHENSIVE ZONING PLAN,

9. THERE 1S .NO 100-YR FLOODPLAIN WITHIN THE LIMITS. OF THIS PROJECT.

. TO THE BEST OF THE OWNERS KNOWLEDGE, THERE ARE NO"BURIAL GROUNDS OR' CEMETEREES LOCATED "ON THIS PROPERTY. THE

. DPZ FILE REFERENCES: ~AA~14-014, AA-15-003, £CP-14-009, F—15—-018 SDP 14~ 074 SDP-15-011, WP-15-0386, WP~16-043,
. ON NOVEMBER 21, 2017 A CONFIRMATORY DEED 7O CONSOILDATE PARCELS 322,323, 324, 325, 326 AND 327 WaS RECORDED WiTH
3).
. THIS ‘PROJECT 1S ‘SUBJECT-TO COMPLIANCE WiTH THE AMENDED FIFTH EDMION OF THE SUBDIVISION: AND -LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULAT(ONS DEVELOPMENT OR OONSTRUCHGN ON THIS

. STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FOR THE PROJECT WAS PROVIDED UNDER SDP-14~074.
. THE LANDSCAPE PLAN-WAS PREPARED IN' ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION. 16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND LANDSCAPE WANUAL. A FINANCIAL SURETY. FOR THE

. STREET TREES HAVE BEEN PROVIDED FOR THIS PROJECT N ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.124(e)(1) OF THE SUBDMSION REGULATIONS AND THE LANDSCAPE.
20,
21,
22 .
23, WATER AND SEWER SERVIE T0_THESE LOTS WL GRANTED UNDER THE PROVSIONS OF SECTION 18,1228 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY GODE. S
25.
26.

27,

" 29,

= QOPEN SPACE LOT-81 1S OWNED AND MAINTAINED 8Y THE HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF RECREAT!ON AND. PARKS. - N23'09°45"E
“THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR'THE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION WERE FILED WITH THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF . 13.20" 6 -
ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION ON 05/02/2018; RECEIPT NO. D18788240. R=23.00"
THE PROTECTIVE COVENANTS, INCLUDING COVENANTS GOVERNING THE MAINTENANCE OF COMMUNITY OWNED GPEN SPACE {10 INCLUDE 1 =3280
PRIVATE ROADWAYS) SHALL BE RECORDED CONCURRENTLY WTH THE RECORDING OF F~21-008, S75°37°287E -
A ggp&ss1 frggv“ WA PREPARED FOR THIS PROJECT BY ROBERT H. VOGEL ENGINEERIG, INC., DATED MARCH 2014, APPROVED UNDER _ 757
. THE 65 DBA NOISE CONTOUR LINE DRAWN ON THIS SUBDVISION PLAN IS ADVISORY AS REQUIRED BY THE HOWARD ' E:g.(])‘ggfv :

3t
. RECREATION' OPEN SPACE HAS BEEN PROVIDED FOR THIS PROJECT IN ACCORDANCE WiTH SECTION

38. THIS PROJECT IS SUBJECT TO WP=15-036. ON OCTOBER 23, 2014, THE PLANNING. DIRECTOR APPROVED THE REQUEST 0 WAVE SECTION 16.120(c) WHICH
REQUIRES SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED LOTS TO HAVE A MINIMUM OF 15 FEET OF FRONTAGE ON A PUBLIC ROAD, OR FRONT ON A-COMMONLY OWNED AREA
CONTAINING A PARKING AREA OR’ PRIVATE-ROAD NOT EXCEEDING- 200 FEET IN LENGTH MEASURED .FROM THE EDGE OF THE.PUBLIC RIGHT- OF WAY. SECTION
16.121(a)(4)(vi): RECREATIONAL- OPEN SPACE REQUIRED AND SECTION 16.144 AND SECTION 16.145: REQUIRES THE SUBMISSION OF A-SKETCH PLAN AND/OR
PRELIMINARY EQUIVALENT SKETCH PLAN. - APPROVAL IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:

1.-A 45" TURNING RADIUS MUST BE PROVIDED FOR ALL THE ROADS AND ALLEYS WITHIN' THIS DEVELOPMENT AND ALL OF THE ALLEYS MUST BE AT A MINIMUM PAVED
WIDTH OF 18 FEET TO ENSURE EMERGENCY VEHICLES AND PUBLIC SAFETY  EQUIPMENT HAVE ADEQUATE. SPACING 7O MANEUVER THOUGH THE DEVELOPMENT IN
ACCORDANCE" WITH THE ATTACHED COMMENTS FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF FIRE AND RESCUE SERVICES, :

2.°ALL OF THE PLANNED RESIDENTIAL LOTS SHALL FRONT ON AND OBTAIN ACCESS FROM THE PROPOSED, PRIVATE ROADS WITHIN THE PROJECT AREA. THE APPLICANT
SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ESTABLISHING SAFE VEHICULAR AGCESS 10 THE PRIVATE -ROAD - SYSTEM INCLUDING - FOR SNOW REMOVAL, SNOW PLOWING SERVICES AND

_TRASH ‘COLLECTION ON THE PRIVATE ROAD,

3. THE PROPOSED PRIVATE ROADS WITHIN THE PROJECT AREA SHALL BE LOCATED ON PROPERTIES OWNED BY A
HOMEOWNERS ‘ASSOCIATION  (HOA) AND BE MAINTANED BY THE SAME HOA. A NOTE MUST BE ADDED TO THE. PLAT AND
SITE: DEVELOPMENT ‘PLAN THAT THE PRIVATE ROADS WILL BE OWNED AND MAINTAINED BY THE HOA.

4. THE PROPOSED PRIVATE ROADS WITHIN THE PROJECT ARFA SHALL MEET SETBACK REQUIREMENTS FOR THE

R—A-15 ZONING ‘DISTRICT ‘AND BE DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS
AND PLAN. REVIEW .COMMENTS PROVIDED BY ‘THE DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION, DEPARTMENT GF
FIRE AND RESCUE SERVICES AND DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

-5. PROPOSED PRIVATE ALLEYS 'B', 'C’, AND D' MUST COMPLY WITH THE 25 FOOT SETBACK FROM THE
MONTGOMERY ROAD RIGHT OF -WAY, AS GRANTED BY AA. CASE NO. 14-014.

6. ON THE FINAL PLAT AND THE SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN, PROVIDE A BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF

" WAIVER PETITION, WP-15-36, AS A GENERAL NOTE THAT INCLUDES. THE WAVER REQUESTS,

SECTIONS OF THE REGULATIONS, ACTION AND DATE OF THE WAIVER APPROVAL.
7. THE RECREATIONAL OPEN SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED BY TOT LOTS, A TENNIS

" COURY, A- PATHWAY BENCHES AND GAZEBOS.

8. COMPLIANCE WITH - THE SRC AGENCY COMMENTS FOR f-15-018 D
SDP~14-074.

CONTROL STATIONS No., 2411 AND' 2413,

JANUARY 11,2005 AND OCTOBER 28, 2013
BRL DENOTES. BUILDING RESTRICTION LINE.

DENOTES REBAR WITH CAP* MARKED "PROP: MARK 21204 SET

BENOTES IRON PIPE OR-IRON BAR FOUND. = - '
® DENOTES ANGULAR CHANGE IN BEARING OF BOUNDARY OR RiGHT—OF—WAY
3 - DENOTES STONE OR MONUMENT FOUND.

DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF ‘A’ USE AND OCCUPANCY PERMIT FOR ANY'NEW DWELLING T0
ENSURE SAFE ACCESS FOR FIRE EMERGENCY. VEHICLES PER THE FOLLOWING MINIUM. REQUIREMENTS:
A WIBTH ~ 12°(16"- SERVING. MORE' THAN: ONE RESIDENCE);
B. SURFAGE — 6" OF COMPACTED, CRUSHER. RUN BASE W/TAR AND CHIP COATING (1~1/2> MIN) .
C. GEGMETRY . — MAXIMUM 15% GRADE, MAXIMUM 10% GRADE CHANGE, AND- MINIMUM 45 FOOT TURNING RADIUS
D. STRUCTURES (cuwamsmmczs) CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING 25 GROSS TONS (H25 LOADING); ~
E. DRANAGE ELEMENTS. ~ CAPABLE OF SAFELY PASSING 100-YEAR FLOOD WITH NO'MORE THAN 1. FOOT OF -
‘DEPTH OVER DRIVEWAY. SURFACE;
F, MAINTENANCE ~ SUFFICIENT TO ENSURE ALL WEATHER USE.
NO GRADING, REMOVAL OF VEGETATVE -COVER OR TREES, PAVING AND NEW STRUCTURES SHALL BE PERMITTED WITHIN
THE REQUIRED WETLANDS, STREAM(S) OR THEIR BUFFERS, FOREST CONSERVATION AREAS.AND 100 YEAR FLOODPLAIN.

NO STEEP SLOPES QVER 20,000 SF CONNGUOUS ARE LOCATED ONSHE.

ONSITE WERLANDS, ‘STREAM, AND THEIR ASSOCIATED BUFFERS LOCATED WITHIN OPEN SPACE LOT 81 AND WHHIN NON~RESIDENTAL
PARCEL A ARE BASED ON ECO-SCIENCE PROFESSIONALS, INC. C/0 MR, JOHN CANDLES, DATED AUGUST 2011 AND AUGUST 2013,
THERE ARE NO WETLANDS ON SITE THAT WiLL BE DISTURBED OR THAT WiLL REQUIRE 40t AND 404 WETLANDS PERMITS FROM THE
STAIE OF MARYLAND.

PROJECT HAS GONE BEFORE THE HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION: ~f -12-20 = ON JUNE 7, 2012, THE PROJECT WENT BEFORE
THE HOWARD.-COUNTY HISTORIC: PRESERVATION. COMMISSION FOR ADVISORY COMMENTS, THE COMMISSION FOUND: 1. THE SHE WAS NOT
LSTED ON THE HISTORIC STE INVENTORY OR A HISTORIC DISTRICT 2. ALTHOUGH THE HOMES MAY® HAVE. BEEN PREDOMINANT IN
THE PAST, THE DEMOLITION OF THE 4 EXISTING HOMES WOULD NOT "NEGATIVELY AFFECT THE HISTORIC SETTING, AS T NO LONGER
EXISTS.” 3. COMMISSION. HAD NO-OBJECTIONS TO THE PROJECT SUBJECT TO DOCUMENTATION OF THE HOMES BY A COUNTY
ARCHITECTURAL HISTORIAN PRIOR. TO DEMOLITION:

~ONE OF THE POUR HOUSES, A LOG STRUCTURE, WAS PLACED ON THE INVENTORY AS HO~1143, THE DAVIS-REX HOUSE.

~THE FOUR (4) HOMES WERE DEMOLISHED.

F-16-048, WP~17~056, WP-17~120, WP-18-032, WP-18-039, WP—18~082 CB~56-2018, CB—20—2019 CR~123~2019, WP—21-G13 AND F-21-008.

LOCATION

THE LAND RECORDS OF HOWARD COUNTY MARYLAND AS L.17949 . 213, PER WP-17-120 (SEE NOTE 44, SHEET

39. THIS PLAN IS SUBJECT TO A DESIGN MANUAL WAVER OF DESIGN MANUAL VOLUME iI, SECTIONS 4. 383b 455 AND 5. 3 ON i
SEPTEMBER 22, 2014, ‘THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC- WORKS APPROVED THE WAWER OF SECTION 4.3B.3.b:
TO ALLOW NO BASEMENT: GRAVITY SEWER SERVICE TO LOTS 57 THRU 69. SUBJECT TO- CONDITIONS :
{1) THE WANER OF SECTION 4.5F: TO ALLOW THE-USE OF TWIN SEWER HOUSE CONNECTIONS SUBJECT TO'CONDITIONS.
(2) g?tiTx'JME\j\ESFEE I\%}:}\JTSECHON 8310 ALLOW THE PLACEMENT OF STORM”DRAIN 'INLET 1-16- WITHIN -THE PUBLIC - SEWER, ‘WATER AND- -
40. THE MODERATE -INCOME -HOUSING UNIT AGREEMENT WiLL 8F [RECORDED WITH "PLAT F-21-008 ' LONG GATE OVERLOOK.
THE DEVELOPER. SHALL PROVIDE 5 LOW INCOME: HOUSING UNITS -(LiHU).
41. THE MODERATE INCOME HOUSING ‘UNIT COVENANTS AND RESTRICTIONS FOR THE 5 LOW INCOME HOUSING UNITS: WAS' RECORDED
. WITH THE RECORDING. OF F-21-008, LIBER 20458 FOLIO 274 AND SUPERCEDES THAT RECORDED UNDER F—16-048, "LONG GATE
OVERLOOK” IN- LIBER 19105 FOLIO 346,
42. THIS PROJECT IS SUBJECT TO AA CASE NO."14~014; THE DIRECTOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING SJGNED THE
DECISION AND ‘ORDER ON OCTOBER 6, 2014 APPROVING AN ADMINISTRATIVE ADJUSTMENT. FROM:
~SECTION 112.0.0.4.C.(2)(C) TO' REDUCE ‘THE 20" STRUCTURE AND USE SETBACK TO 16> FOR A-PAVED PATHWAY AWACENT
TO THE EAST PROPERTY LINE ADJOINING PARCEL 767;
—SECTION112.0.8.4.C.(1)(C) - TO REDUCE THE 50" STRUCTURE AND USE SETBACK TO 40° FOR A PRVED. PATHWAY ADJACENT
TO THE EAST PROPERTY LINE ADJOINING  PARCEL -1186; AND
- ~SECTION 112:0.0.4A.(2) TO REDUCE THE 30" STRUCTURE AND USE SETBACK 10 25' FOR AN ALLEY. ADJACENT TO THE
FUTURE RIGHT—OF-WAY. OF MD 103,
-~ SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:
1. THE PETITIONER SHALL COMPLY WATH ALL APPLICABLE FEDERAL, STATE AND COUNTY
LAWS AND REGULATIONS.
2, THE GRANTED ADMINISTRATIVE' ADJUSTMENTS SHALL. APPLY -SOLELY TO THE T-~TURNAROUND
AREAS AND PAVED PATHWAY: AS DEPICTED ON THE ADMINISTRATIVE- ADJUSTMENT PLAN
SUBMITTED BY THE PETITIONER AND NOT TO ANY QTHER: STRUCTURE, - ADDITION,
BUILDING OR USE.
3. THIS-DECISION AND ORDER SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN- THE OWNERS® PROPERTY
RECORDS AND SHALL BE TRANSFERRED TO ANY SUCCEEDING OWNER OF THE

B 7, " 43, THIS PROJECT IS SUBJECT TO. AA CASE NO. 15-003; THE DIRECTOR
p : OF THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING SIGNED THE
DECISION AND ORDER ON APRIL 21, 2016 APPRO\’!NG AN
ADMINISTRATIVE - ADJUSTMENT - FROM:
S . ~SECTION- 112.0.0.1.0, OF THE HOWARD COUNTY ZONING
\ 4;}0 " REGULATIONS. TO INCREASE THE PERMITTED MAXIMUM NUMBER OF
35 UNITS PER ‘SINGLE-FAMILY ATTACHED STRUCTURE FROM EIGHT

1. THE PETTIONER SHALL COMPLY WiTH ALL APPLICABLE FEDERAL, STATE
AND COUNTY LAWS AND -REGULATIONS.

VICINITY MAP_

. SCALE: -1*=2000"
"ADC MAP : 4815 K10

PROPERTY MUST COMPLY WITH SETBACK AND’BUFFER ‘REGULATIONS IN"EFFECT ‘AT THE TIME. OF SUBMESS*ON OF THE SITE DEVELGPMENT PLAN, ALTERNATIVE ‘COMPUIANCE PEHTION SCALE= 1" =100
APPLICATION OR-BUILDING /GRADING PERMIT ‘APPLICATIONS. o
PARCEL A
REQUIRED LANDSCAPING HAS BﬁEN POSTED AS PART' OF THE DPW DEVELOPERS. AGREEMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF $15,150.00 UNDER SDP-14-074 FOR THE REQUIRED INTERNAL F-15-018
LANDSCAPING.

MANUAL. FINANCIAL SURETY IN THE AMOUNT OF $13,200.00 SHALL BE-POSTED WITH THE SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN (SDP—14—074).
FOREST STAND DELINEATION PLAN PREPARED BY ECO-SCIENCE PROFESSIONALS, INC. C/O MR. JOHN' CANOLES, AUGUST 2011 AND AUGUST 2013, - 4
A-FOREST CONSERVATION PLAN PREPARED BY ROBERT H, VOGEL ENGINEERING, INC. IS PART OF THE SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN SDP-14-074. » " » P
INGRESS AND EGRESS TO HONTGOMERY ROAD (WD ROUTE 103) IS RESTRICTED AS SHOWN.  ACCESS WILL BE' PROVDED BY BETHEL OVERLOOK. .

(A:PROPOSED PRVATE ACCESS ROAD/ORNEWAY).
THIS PROPERTY 1S LOCATED WITHIN ‘THE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT.

WASER1 AN4DS§EW§R SERVX%E FOR THIS PROJECT WiLL BE PUBLIC. WATER AND SEWER SERVICE WiLL: BE PROVIDED THROUGH: CONTRACT
NO. 14-4862-D & 14-5144-D.
PUBLIC WATER & SEWAGE ALLOCATION WILL BE GRANTED AT THE TIME OF ISSUANCE ‘OF THE BUILDING PERMIT IF CAPACﬂY S
AVAILABLE' AT THAT TIME.
DEVELOPER RESERVES UNTO: JTSELF, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, ALL EASEMENTS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN FOR WATER, SEWER, STORM
DRAINAGE, OTHER PUBLIC UTIUTIES AND FOREST CONSFRVATION (DESIGNATED.AS "FOREST CONSERVATION. AREA”), LOCATED- N, ON, OVER
AND -OVER AND THROUGH THE ‘LOTS, ANY CONVEYANCES OF THE AFORESAID LOTS SHALL BE SUBJECT TQ THE EASEMENTS HEREIN
RESERVED, WHETHER OR NOT EXPRESSLY STATED IN THE DEEDS CONVEYING SAID LOTS. DEVELOPER SHALL EXECUTE AND DELVER DEEDS
FOR THE EASEMENTS HEREIN. RESERVED TO HOWARD COUNTY. UPON COMPLETION OF THE PUBLIC UTIITES AND THEIR ACCEPTANCE BY
HOWARD COUNTY, AND IN THE CASE OF THE FOREST CONSERVATION FASEMENTS, UPON COMPLETION OF THE DEVELOPER'S OBLIGATIONS
UNDER ‘THE FOREST CONSERVATION INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT EXECUTED BY THE DEVELOPER AND THE COUNTY, AND
RELEASE OF DEVELOPER'S SURETY POSTED WITH -SAID AGREEMENT. THE COUNTY SHALL ACCEPT THE EASEMENTS AND RECORD THE
DEED(S) OF EASEMENTS IN THE LAND RECORDS OF HOWARD.COUNTY.
IN ACCORDANCE ‘WITH SECTION 16.121(A)(2) OF THE HOWARD COUNTY SUBDMISION AND !AND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS, THE OPEN
SPACE REQUIREMENTS FOR THIS R~A-15 PROJECT IS 25% OF GROSS AREA (7.3365 AC. X 25% = 1.8341 AC. REQUIRED).

-~ OPEN SPACE PROVIDED UNDER ‘SDP~14-074

~. OPEN. SPACE LOT 100 iS. OWNED AND MAINTAINED BY THE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION.

THE CRANTED ADMINISTRATIVE ADJUSTMENT SHALL APPLY SOLELY
P T0. THE ONE STRUCTURE 'AS DEPICTED ON THE ADMINISTRATIVE
’, ) ADJUSTMENT PLAN SUBMITTED BY THE PETITIONER AND NOT TO ANY OTHER STRUCTURE; ADDIT!ON BUILDING OR USE.
3. - THIS DECISION AND ORDER SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN' THE OWNERS™ PROPERTY RECORDS AND- SHALL BE TRANSFERRED
TO ANY SUCCEEDING OWNER.OF THE PROPERTY.
44. NO EI)’ECK WILL BE ALLOWED WATHIN 10 FEET SETBACK FROM EDGE OF PUBLIC SEWER AND/OR WATER & UTILIY
EASEMENT.
THIS PROJECT 1S SUBJECT T0 WP—?G ~043.  ON"OCTOBER 15, 2015, THE PLANNING DIRECTOR APPROVED THE REQUEST
TO WAVE SECTION -16. 144(Q) OF THE AMENDED FIFTH EDITION WHICH REQUIRES THE. FINAL PLAT TO BE SUBMﬂTED WITHIN
180 DAYS OF THE FINAL PLAN APPROVAL.. APPROVAL IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING TWO. (2)- CONDITIONS:
1} THE FINAL PLAT (F-15-018) MUST BE SUBMITTED TO DPZ FOR SIGNATURE APPROVAL. AND RECORDING 180
DAYS FROM THE DATE SDP-14~074 PASSES THE APFO SCHOOLS TEST REQUIREMENT.
2y  COMPLIANCE WITH THOSE CONDITIONS AND REQUIREMENTS OUTLINED IN THE TECHNICALLY COMPLETE LETTER
DATED APRIL 16, 2015 FOR F-15-018.

- THIS PROJECT 1S SUBJECT TO ALTERNATVE COMPLIANCE PETITION WP—17- 056 APPROVED JANUARY 13,-2017; AN
ALTERNATIVE. COMPLIANCE TO SECTION: 16.144(m) OF THE SUBDMISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS. THE
PURPOSE OF THIS ALTERNATIVE COMPUIANCE .IS TO REACTIVATE A VOIDED FINAL PLAT THAT MISSED THE DEADLINE
DATE OF OCTOBER 13,2016 TO RESUBMIT A REVISED. PLAT (OFFICIALLY VOIDED ON OCTOBER 21, 2016).

APPROVAL IS SUBJECT TO'THE . FOLLOWING TWO CONDITIONS:
1. WITHIN 45 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THE ALTERNATVE COMPLIANCE APPROVAL LETTER, THE DEVELOPER/OWNER
SHALL RESUBMIT-A REVISED FINAL PLAT {F=16-048) TO THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING FOR
REVIEW AND COMMENT ON OR BEFORE FEBRUARY 27, 2017. . ...
-2, PROVIDE A BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF THIS. ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE PETITION, WP—17-056, AS A GENERAL NOTE
2;\1 ;HE FINAL PLAT 3HAT INCLUDES' THE REQUESTS, SﬁC’ﬂON OF REGULATIONS, ACTION AND DATE OF
PROVAL.
47. THIS: PROJECT IS SUBJECT TO ALTERNATNE COMPLIANCE PERHON WP-21~013 APPROVED SEPTEMBER 22, 2028,
THE DIRECTOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING, APPROVED THE REQUEST FOR ALTERNATIVE COMPUANCE
TO SECTION 16.120(c)(1) OF THE SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS THAT REQUIRES ALL COMMERCIAL,
INDUSTRIAL OR APARTMENT (CONDO) LOTS TO HAVE A MiNIMUM FRONTAGE OF 60 FEET ON AN APPROVED PUBLIC ROAD

45.

WHICH PROVIDES ACCESS TO THE PROPERTY. - THE PROJECT PROPOSES TO CONSTRUCT TWO

"?’b CONDOMINIUM BUILDINGS (STACKED TOWNHOMES) WITHIN TWO BUILDABLE PARCELS (PARCELS A AND B) OF THE PROJECT
THAT WILL -FRONT ON A PRVATE ROAD. THE TWO PARCELS ARE TO BE PLATTED AND DESIGNED AS PART OF THE FINAL

PLAT, F~21-008 AND SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN, SDP-14-074 (REDUNE REVISION).  APPROVAL IS SUBJECT TO THE

FOLLOWING THREE {3) CONDITIONS:

COUNTY DESIGN MANUAL, CHAPTER 5, REVISED FEBRUARY, 1992 AND CANNOT BE CONSIDERED 70 EXACTLY LOCATE
THE ‘65 DBA NOISE EXPOSURE. THE 65 DBA NOISE LINE WAS ESTABLISHED BY HOWARD COUNTY TO ALERT

1.-THE APPROVAL OF THIS ALTERNATWE COMPLANCE PETITION SHALL APPLY ONLY TO THE TWO (2) PROPOSED
APARTMENT/CONDOMINIUM BUILDINGS THAT SHALL BE SITUATED ON PROPOSED BUILDABLE PARCELS A AND B.

DEVELOPERS, BUILDERS AND FUTURE RESIDENTS THAT AREAS BEYOND THIS THRESHOLD: MAY EXCEED GENERALLY ' N55 %2 2% E
ACCEPTED NOISE LEVELS ESTABLISHED BY THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT.

2. THE PROPOSED PRIATE ROADS THAT SHALL PROVIDE ACCESS FOR THE TWO CONDOMINIUM BUILDINGS MUST
COMPLY WITH THOSE DESIGN STANDARDS REQUIRED BY THE DESIGN MANUAL. |

TRASH AND RECYCLING COLLECTION WILL BE PROVIDED BY A PRIVATE REFUSE CONTRACTOR,

3. INCLUDE THIS ALTERNATWE COMPLIANCE PETITION DECISION AS A GENERAL NOTE ON THE FINAL PLAN AND. SAIE -

16.121 OF THE SUBDMSION AND- LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS AND THE POLICY TO. ALLOW

PARCEL A R 5500 @

CREDIT FOR ‘RECREATIONAL AMENITIES- IN-LIEU OF LAND AREA REQUIREMENTS; SECTION 16. 121(A)(4)

DEVELOPMENT PLAN. THIS NOTE SHALL INCLUDE THE ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE PETITION FILE NUMBER, THE REGULATORY
SECTION, THE DECISION DATE, AND THE CONDITIONS :OF APPROVAL. : .

| HOWARD COUNTY HEALTE

APPROVED FOR PUBLIC WATER AND PUBLIC SEWERAGE SYSTEMS .-
"HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT '

2. — L
REFER TO WP—15-036, F~21-008 & SDP~14~074, F~15-018 12.77 ” B34 * SEE. SHEET 3 FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES
33, - IN A LETTER DATED OCTOBER 29, 2019, HOWARD COUNTY NOTIFIED THE OWNER OF THE EXPXRAT!ON OF THE TEMPORARY PLAN "y :
PROCESSING MORATORIUM FOR CERTAIN PERMITS, DEVELOPMENT PLAN APPROVALS AND ZONING CHANGES FOR PROPERTIES LOCATED N40'57 577E. '
WITHIN THE TIBER BRANCH AND PLUMTREE BRANCH WATERSHEOS. IN. ACCORDANCE WITH COUNCIL BILLS, CB-20-2019 AND = P 6.06 COO RD}N ATE S
CB-56-2018. “THE LETTER STATED THE F~16-048 AND SDP-14-074 PLANS CAN PROCEED THROUGH THE . %7/”
SUBDIVISION/DEVELOPMENT PLAN REVIEW PROCESS. PLANS ARE SUBJECT 7O COUNCIL' RESOLUTION NO. 123-2018. g
St g e Ly e S BRI R 2 Sellecnen s P NORIH | EAST_LPT) MR | Bt
LENGTH, UP TO A MAXIMUM OF 300. FEET, BASED ON DETERMINATION THAT THE DESIGN OF THE BUILDING WIL MITIGATE THE VISUAL 218 | 5778054125 | 1364215.9085 | 235 | 5779737578 | 1364432.9890
ngAcr OF THE INCREASED LENGTH. IN A.LETIER'DATED OCTOBER 5, 2020, THE DIRECTOR APPROVED THE REQUEST TO ALLOW A 219 | 57785974561 1364263.9231 | 236 | 578037.9135 | 1364618.2069
ACKED” “SINGLE-FAMILY. ATTACHED BUILDING WITH A MAXIMUM BUILDING LENGTH AT 168 FEET. - - : - -
35.  THE LOTS CREATED BY THIS SUBDMSION PLAT ARE SUBJECT TO A FEE OR A ASSESSMENT TO COVER OR DEFRAY ALL OR PR 220 | 577868.2704 | 1364273.3918 | 237 | 577962.9830 | 1364643.3895
T R S B A R R R 1 [ smpaen | sosoms | 5 | s | (om0
AND EACH OWNER -OF THIS PROPERTY AND 1S NOT IN-ANY WAY A FEE OR ASSESSMENT OF HOWARD COUNTY. 222 577916.3884 1364396.9255 1803 | . 577809.8605 1364220.6111
VARIBLE WIDTH RIGHT—OF.~ AREA CONVEYED T0 THE NARYLAND _ 223 | 577914.5846 | 1364403.9631 | 1805 | 577831.9315 | 1364998.6915
_ G A CleHT-OF-WaY |STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION MARYLAND 103 ROAD 224 | 5779278176 | 13644308195 | 1806 | 577843.9701 | 1364975.2505
- SHA %{% 1 ;%R’ e 366 FOR THE PURPOSE OF A PUBLIC ROAD ~ o 205 | 577856.5878 | 1364519.9643 | 1807 | 577881.2876 | 1364982.0047 -
T R ANTERAL — — —_ 206 | 577694.6607 | 1364736.4876 | 1808 | 577885.1517 | 1364959.8385
' ' 227 | 577637.1858 -| 13647715964 | 1809 | 577858.5020 | 1364955.0216
_ : — , _ 228 | 5775855467 | 1364872.1071 | 1810 | 577921.6314 | 1364923.1218
AREA TABULATION wtera | st s | o _ | CURVE TABLE 229 | 577375.3825 | 13647641316 | 1811 | 577920.6804 | 1364910.0913
NUMBER OF BUILDABLE LOTS T0 BE RECORDED ... T T THE REQUREMENTS § 3-108, THE REAL PROPERTY ARTICLE, ANNOTATED CODE OF MARYLAND, CURVE | RADIUS | LENGTH | TANGENT | . DELTA _CHORD 230 | 5774312376 | 1364680.9190 | 1812 | 577953.5072. | 1364898.0060
'NUMBER OF OPEN SPACE LOTS TO BE RECORDED .......o...... P/0 1 P/0 1 1 1985 REPLACEMENT VOLUME, (AS SUPPLENENTED) AS FAR AS THEY RELATE TO'THE MAKNG - OWNER LOT 100 C-3 |5679.58 | 407.25 | 20371 | 40630 | S540429'E 407.1€ 231 | 577670.1304 | 1643512064 1 1813 | 578001.6485 | 13648126930
NUMBER OF BUILDABLE PARCELS TO BE RECORDED .. 0 0 0 OF THIS PLAT AND THE SETTING. OF: MARKERS HAVE BEEN . COMPLED WITH, LONG_GATE OVERLOOK C-4 | 5200 | 1277 | 647 | 140426° | NAGOOOVE 12.74 23) | 5777388300 | 1364263.2093 § 1814 | 578005.3060 | 13648114267
NUMBER OF PARCELS TO BE RECORDED ..o N 0 0 0 \ HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION INC., C5 | 9000 | 7750 | 4135 | 4920107 | NI9aZigt 7515 233 | 577939.9511 | 1364436.0106 | 1815 | 578019.0945 | 1364851.2523
NUMBER OF LOTS AND PARCELS T0 BE RECORDED . 1T &P/ P/O 1 2 &-ts-2/ 6085 MARSHALEE DRIVE;; SUITE 350 = 2 ; - e 218 g .57 ; 1816 | 578033.2804 | 1364846.3386
VELKRIDGE. MD_ 21075 6 | 23000 | 32.60 | 1972 | 811247 | N634500F 29.94 234 |.577964.8619 | 1364436.4385 | 1
AREA OF OPLN SPRCE LOTS 10, BE REGORDES . S0 AC | 22132 | 42007 AC . #43-539-924 C-7 | 3500° | 648 | 325 | 111523 | SA63538W 647 ' :
AREA OF BUILDABLE PARCELS TO BE RECORDED . 0.0000 AC-| 0.0000 AC | 0.0000 AC - OWNER / DEVELOPER C-8 ] 3300° | 2555" | 13.45" | 442725 | SO050°03W 2497 PURPOSE:
AREA OF PARCELS TO BE. RECORDED .....ccccovenee 0.0000 AC { 0.6000 AC.| 0.0000 AC BEAZER HOMES ' :
AREA OF LOTS AND' PARCELS TO BE RECORDED . 2.0237 AC | 2.2132 AC | 4.2369 AC T s MARTIN, SHARTER, AREA PRESIDENT THE PURPOSE OF THIS PLAT IS TO ADD. A PRIVATE MONUMENT AND
AREA OF ROADWAY TO BE RECORDED .......... 0.0000 AC | 0.0000 AC | 0.0000 AC PRESIE 6085 MARSHALEE DRIVE, SUTE 350 LANDSCAPING EASEMENT ON' LOT 1 -AND OPEN SPACE LOT 100.
AREA TO BE RECORDED 20237 AC | 2.2132 AC | 4.2369 A AUTHORIZED SIERATURE — EAST REGION ~ ELKRIGE, HD 21075 : :

OWNER'S CERTIFICATE

WE, BEAZER HOMES LLC, A DELAWARE LMITED LIABILTY COMPANY, HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND AND LONG GATE OVERLOOK
" HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION.INC., OWNER(S) OF THE PROPERTY SHOWN AND DESCRIBED HEREON, ADOPT THIS FINAL PLAT OF .
SUBDIVISION, AND IN' CONSIDERATION OF THE APPROVAL OF THIS FINAL PLAT BY THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING,
. ' , ESTABLISH THE MINIMUM BULLDING RESTRICTION LINES AND GRANT UNTO HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND, ITS SUCCESSORS AND

: Ry : ASSIGNS;

{ » ’ 1) THE RIGHT TO LAY, CONSTRUCT AND MAINTAN SEWERS, DRAINS, WATER PIPES AND OTHER MUNICIPAL UTILITIES AND
SERVICES IN AND UNDER ALL ROADS OR STREET RIGHTS—OF-WAYS AND THE SPECIFIC EASEMENT AREAS SHOWN
HEREON;

2) THE RIGHT TO REQUIRE DEDICATION FOR PUBLIC USE OF THE BEDS' OF THE STREETS AND/OR ROADS, THE FLOOD
PLAINS AND OPEN SPACE WHERE APPLICABLE AND FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, HEREBY GRANT THE

j OFFICER 3 .

O ode 7

"APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING

RIGHT AND OPTION TO HOWARD COUNTY. TO ACQUIRE THE FEE SIMPLE TITLE TO THE BEDS OF THE STREETS AND/OR
ROADS . AND FLOOD PLAINS, STORM DRAINAGE FACILITIES AND OPEN SPACE WHERE APPLICABLE;
3) THE RIGHT TO REQUIRE DEDICATION OF WATERWAYS AND DRAINAGE EASEMENTS FOR THE SPECIFIC PURPOSE OF
- THEIR CONSTRUCTION, REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE;
4) THAT NO BUILDING OR SIMILAR STRUCTURE OF ANY KIND SHALL BE ERECTED ON OR OVER THE SAID EASEMENTS

NO. 21639, EXPIRATION DATE JANUARY 03, 2022.

SURVEYOR'S CERTIF!CATE

RECORDED AS PLAT No. 29% 2.1 . oy _4:Q-21

i HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FINAL PLAT SHOWN HEREON iS CORRECT; THAT IT IS A SUBDIVISION OF THE LAND DESCRIBED IN. THE DEED CONVEYED FROM

1. LONG GATE OVERLOOK - -ELLICOTT CITY, L.P., A DELAWARE LIMITED PARINERSHIP TG BEAZER HOMES, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY. COMPANY. BY DEED DATED
- FEBRUARY 26, 2020, RECORDED AMONG THE LAND RECORDS OF HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND IN LIBER 19201 FOLIO 486. 2. LONG GATE OVERLOOK -

ELLICOTT CITY, L.P.,, A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP TO LONG CATE OVERLOOK HOMEOWNERS ASSQCIATION INC.
A MARYLAND NONSTOCK CORPGRATION BY DEED DATED JUNE 21, 2018, ALL RECORDED AMONG THE LAND RECORDS W
OF HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND IN LIBER 19105 FOLIO 287. ,\\\\

1-ALSG CERTIFY ALL MONUMENTS ARE IN OR WILL BE IN PLACE PRIOR TO THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE STREETS IN THE \‘,\?«
SUBDIVISION BY HOWARD COUNTY ‘AS SHOWN, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ANNOTATED CODE OF MARYLAND, AS AMENDED, AND
BOUNDARY SURVEY 1S IN  ACCORDANCE WITH THE HOWARD COUNTY SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS. !

} HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED BY ME OR UNDER MY RESPONSIBLE CHARGE, AND

THAT | AM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, LICENSE

* AMONG THE. LAND RECORDS OF HOWARD COUNTY MARYLAND.
PLAT OF REVIS!ON

LONG GATE OVERLOOK

LOT 1 AND OPEN SPACE LOT 100 -

A REVISION OF LONG GATE OVERLOOK
LOT 1 AND OPEN SPACE LOT 100
"~ PLATS 25704-25710

\\\HHHIH,/

“F"xnu“,,R}' ,/
0

DPZ REF'S: AA~14-014, A~15-003, ECP-14-009, F-15-018, SDP 14~074, SDP-15-011, WP~15-036
WP-16-043, F~16-048, ¥P~17-056, Wp~17- 120, WP-18~-032,” WP~18-039, WP~ 18—082
(B-56-2018, €B~20~ 2019 (R~ 123—2019 WP-21-013 AND F-21-008

ﬁ/ 5{;4. - B-11-Z21 S 0UR s Jpe I ERIC_DAVID ATHI DATE ’//, 4 o - TAX MAP 24 — BLK: 24 — PARCEL 322
- - - : - ' PROFESSIONAL - LAND "SURVEYOR, MD REG. NO. 21639 ‘ W "
CHIEF, DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DMISION {jy  DATE LIV 2ND Etscrfoy DISTRICT, HOWARD COUNTY, - MARYLAND
| | WS VOGEL ENGINEERING SCALE : 17= 100° - ZONED FoA~15 ~ JUNE 2021
. _ @ 100 0 100" - 200" 300
j‘gi v ’ j & 3300 NORTH RIDGE ROAD, SUITE 110, CO A ) .
RECTOR K ’ : S DATE AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE P 410.46:.7(;66 ;410.461‘8;6x2‘fwwgfm?ns'?:o::m SHEET 1 OF 3
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’ | LAND DEDICATED 10 THE STATE OF MARYLAND By
19 . FOR THE PURPOSE OF A PUBLIC ROAD R
' ! : PLAT 2527425278, SHA PLAT 61553 % » -
o1 ; B . '| N
) — + BASELINE OF R/W (PLAT mzz) SN oL R/W . g ‘ o G 27
’ 24 ' . ' -
RYLAND 103 ROAD =
- MINOR- ARTgRiAL VARiABLE WIDTH R/W O ‘ . COORDINATES
CURVE TABLE —— Csmbe iy e =T PT. | NORTH EAST PT. | NORTH EAST
——— ~ ——— — *,-—»,-“.-__m._,,*_____ ***** SIRCTED — — — — — 7 , ' ‘
CURVE: | RADIUS | LENGTH | TANGENT | - DELTA “CHORD — e~ g10LY VEHICULAR !NGRESS/ EGRESS RE LE G EN D 218 | 5778054125 1364215.9085 230 | 577431.2376. | 1364680.9190
C-3 | 567958 | 407.25 | 20371 | 40630° | S540429°C 407.16 219 | 577859.7456 | 1364263.9231 | 231 | 577670.1304 | 1364351.2064
Gt | 5200 | 1297 | 642 | 140826 | NASOOOTE 12.74 730 | 577868.2704 | 1364275.3018 | 232 | 577738.8300 | 1364263.2083
0.00 5 | 4133 2010° 4718 15,05 o] EXISTING 5 PUBLIC 75 | 5777683215 | 1364260.3718
C-5 | 9000 | 77.50° | 41.3% | 492010° | N7942'18'E 7513 ) EISING 5 EURLG _221 | 577902.9624 | 13643230099 | 275 | 577768, 1364260.
€6 | 2500 | 5060 | 19.72" | BI1247 | NGT4G0OE 20.04° , . . ot PLATS 25274-25278 222 | 577916.3884 | 13643965255 1
o 13300 ) 648 222 U525 Ne630 38 E 53 THE LOTS CREATED BY THIS SUBDNVISION  PLAT ARE SUBJECT TO A FEE OR A ASSESSMENT TO . EXISTING prArg STORMWATER 223 | 5779145846 | 1364403.9631
COVER OR DEFRAY AL OR PART OF THE DEVELOPERS COST OF THE INSTALLATION OF THE WATER / / MANAGEMENT, DRAINAGE & UTILITY | 724 | 577927.8176 | 1364430.8195
AND SEWER .FACILHIES,'PURSUAN?T roT Tge H%wmzoAcggggA gg&sl sggngz ~ &.ggm EggvsT HFEEE EASEMENMT " PLATS. 2527425278 905 | 5778565878 | 1364519.9643
OR ASSESSMENT, WHICH -RUNS WITH THE LAND, | LIGATH . q
- DEVELOPER AND EACH OWNER OF THIS PROPERTY AND IS NOT IN ANY WAY A FEE OR EXITSET&NG VAR:A%LEEXVS%TH PUBLIC ' SEWER, igg’ Z;;gi;o?gg; gggifggﬁ
. : ASSESSMENT OF HOWARD COUNTY. MENT . 5964
: AREA TABULATION THIS SHEET. : : PLATS 25704-25710 228 | 5775855467 | 1364872.1071
- NUMBER OF BUILDABLE LOTS TO :BE RECORDED “...vovroccerivrrnn. 1 . THE REQUREMENTS § 3-108, THE REAL PROPERTY ARTICLE, ANNOTATED OODE OF MARYLAND, , R 7 EX'SE*}*NE%TP*;OW%EENE%"'N;'SCOWOP? ACCESS: ™29 | 577375.5605 | 1364764.1316
- NUMBER OF OPEN SPACE 10TS TO BE RECORDED P/0 1 1988 REPLACEMENT VOLUME, (AS' SUPPLEMENTED) AS FARAS THEY RELATE TO THE MAKING OWN ER LOT 100 82-99, BUILDABLE PARCELS A&B
NUMBER 'OF BUILDABLE PARCELS TO BE RECORDED ¢ OF THIS PLAT AND THE SETTING OF MARKERS HAVE BEEN COMPLIED WITH. LONG_ GATE OVERLOOK AND BETHEL BAPTIST CHURCH ~ PARCEL A
NUMBER OF PARCELS .TO BE RECORDED iivoovivoeereievcvveneerinnis Q _ ) : HOMEGWNERS ASSOCMT!ON INC., PLATS D5704-25710
NUMBER OF LOTS ‘AND PARCELS TO :BE RECORDED ... 1 &P/O 1 a)D QQ . 1‘ 1521 6085 MARSHALEE D NEi SUNE 350 ESTING PRWATE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT,
AREA OF BUILDABLE LOTS TO BE RECORDED .......ccccovies 0.0362 .AC ; ELKRIOGE, WD 21075
ERIC DAVID SALMI .. DATE DATE 443-839-9249 DRAINAGE & UTILITY EASEMENT
A& o i 0 % gmel B ' oviER ) DEVELOPER PR
.0000° D REG, NO~ 7639 ‘ ' ]
AREA ‘OF PARCELS TO BE RECORDEE §E66§6é5 ........ g.gggg ﬁg g R éxsnno PRNAE‘E DRAINAGE &
AREA OF LOTS AND PARCELS TO B : , ATTN: 3. MARTIE AR AREA PRESIDENT - PR!VATE MONUMENT AND &
0 BRI O S e T B T e g o s -
AREA TO BE RECORDED ..oiiariimiirisiinicenciieriesissnennssasesraeescsone ; . AN . 4 4 :
—— , —— _ A IR, , e 95992252937 AMENITY AREA PLATS 25704-25710 : L, ~
PPROVED: FOR PUBLIC WATER AND PUBLIC SEWERAGE SYSTEMS Ny OWNER'S CERTIFICATE SURVEYOR S CERTlFlCATE RECORDED AS PLAT No. 2822 oy 9d-9-2]
HOWARD COUNTY HEAL] ARTMENT. : , . v - ; — - . : , ARYL AN
' ' WE, BEAZER HOMES LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND AND LONG GATE OVERLOOK | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FINAL PLAT SHOWN HEREON IS_CORRECT: THAT IT IS A SUBDMISION OF THE LAND DESCRIBED IN THE DEED CONVEYED FROM AMONG THE' LAND RECORDS OF HOWARD COUNTY, M D..
HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION INC,, OWNER(S) OF THE PROPERTY SHOWN AND DESCRIBED HEREON, ADOPT THIS FINAL PLAT OF 1. LONG GATE OVERLOOK = ELLICOTT CITY, L.P., A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP TO BEAZER HOMES, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY BY DEED DATED' PLAT OF REViSSON ‘
SUBDVISION, AND IN CONSIDERATION OF THE APPROVAL OF THIS FINAL PLAT BY THE DEPARWEYNT %F ﬁgg%@gﬁgggﬁszomgc " FEBRUARY 26, 2020, RECORDED AMONG THE LAND RECORDS OF HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND IN LIBER 19201 FOLIO 486. 2. LONG GATE. OVERLOOK — L
ESTABLISH THE MINIMUM BUILDING RESTRICTION LINES AND GRANT UNTO HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND, | ELLICOTT CITY, LP., A-DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP TO LONG GATE OVERLOOK HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION INC.
' . ASSIGNS; A MARYLAND NONSTOCK CORPORATION BY DEED DATED JUNE 21, 2018, ALL RECORDED AMONG THE LAND RECORDS \\\\\\“‘”””lu / LONG GATE .VE RL OOK
1) THE RIGHT TO LAY, CONSTRUCT AND MAINTAIN SEWERS, DRAINS, WATER PIPES AND OTHER MUNICIPAL UTLTIES AND ] OF HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND IN LIBER 19105 FOLIO 287. & M4 /?},/,,, LOT 1 AND OPEN SPACE LOT 100 .
‘ (I W san, X & SERVICES IN AND UNDER ALL ROADS OR “STREET RIGHTS—-OF-WAYS AND THE SPECIFIC EASEMENT AREAS SHOWN 1 ALSO CERTIFY: ALL MONUMENTS ARE IN OR WILL BE IN PLACE PRIOR TO THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE STREETS IN THE S AV ¥ 2,
hy NPV 4 Ao Y “HEREON; SUBDIVISION BY HOWARD COUNTY AS SHOWN, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ANNOTATED CODE OF MARYLAND, AS AMENDED, AND & g’ 6;,,;7 -
HOWARD COUNTY HEALT OFRCER w0, ¢~ DAIE 2) THE RIGHT T0 REQUIRE DEDICATION FOR PUBLIC USE .OF THE BEDS OF THE STREETS AND/OR ROADS, THE FLOOD BOUNDARY SURVEY IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE HOWARD COUNTY SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS. 7—;163 A REVISION OF LONG GATE OVERLOOK
: PLAINS AND OPEN SPACE WHERE APPLICABLE AND FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, HEREBY GRANT THE -1 HEREBY CERTIFY. THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED BY ME OR UNDER MY RESPONSIBLE CHARGE, AND - %9z LOT 1 AND OPEN SPACE LOT 100
— - T —— : v RIGHT AND OPTION TO HOWARD COUNTY TO ACQUIRE ‘THE FEE SIMPLE TITLE TO THE BEDS OF THE STREETS AND/OR THAT 1 AM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, LICENSE = =z PLATS 2570425710
APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING ROADS AND FLOGD PLAINS, STORM DRAINAGE FACILIIES AND OPEN SPACE WHERE APPLICABLE; - NO. 21639, EXPIRATION DATE JANUARY" 03, 2022, fgl A :
’ 3) THE RICHT 10 REQURE DEDICATION OF WATERWAYS AND DRAINAGE EASEMENTS FOR THE SPECIFIC PURPOSE OF » ios D97 REF'S: Mo 14014, M=15-003, ECP-14-009, F~15-018, S0P 14-074, SDP-15-011, Wp—15-036
' ' THEIR CONSTRUCTION, REPAR AND MANTENANCE; - ' S&s WP—16-043, F-16-048, WP-17-056, WP-17-120, WP~18-032, WP~18-030, WP-18-082
. . '5% WS 5 'y ) fl s s
_ . : 4) THAT NO BUILDING OR SIMILAR STRUCTURE OF ANY KIND SHALL BE ERECTED ON OR OVER THE SAD EASEMENTS iz R D Q 219 X 3 €°Q"°\ CB_562018, CB-20-2010, CR-173-2019, WP~21-013 AND F21-008
» ' AND  RIGHTS-OF-WAYS, : 2 S v
, @;L./» , G itz | wmiess our HANDS THi 150 of SunE 2021 ERIC DAVID SALMI DATE D1 LAND. (W . TAX MAP 24 - BLK: 24 - PARCEL 322
CHIEF, DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION  DATE =z : gVt o ke
RNG DVSON pog. - AT . ,.// L " VOGEL ENGINEERING SCALE : 1= 100" ~ ZOMEDRCAZIS  ~ JUNE 2021
: ATERTAREA PRESDENT @ e o A 80’ 120"
v - s
TIMMONS GROUP -
3300 NORTH RIDGE ROAD, SUKTE 110, ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043 ' - o
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"GENERALNOTES  wmm

APPROVAL ‘DATE, AND ‘CONDITIONS OF - ARPROVAL.

LETTER OF JUNE 8, 2017).

N21°11°40"W @ K
T s B

EXISTING VARIABLE WIDTH PUBLIC
SEWER, WATER & UTILITY EASEMENT

PLATS 26704-25710

C-8

© R=33.00’
~ L=25.55 _
N23°09’45"E ©
13.20° '

48. THIS PROJECT IS SUBJECT TO WP~17-120. ON JUNE 8, 2017, THE PLANNING DIRECTOR APPROVED THE REQUEST FOR AN ALTERNATIVE
. COMPLIANCE TO THE FOLLOWING TWG SECTIONS OF THE SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS: SECTION 16.102 AND 16.147

5). ' PROVIDE. AS A GENERAL-NOTE ON' ALL RELATED PLATS AND SDP'S -FOR THESE SUBJECT PARCELS, THIS ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE -
PETITION' FILE NUMBER, REQUEST, -APPROVAL -DATE, AND CONDITIONS ‘OF APPROVAL. ' i
49, THIS PROJECT IS SUBJECT TO WP-18-032. - ON SEPTEMBER 27, 2017, THE ‘PLANNING DIRECTOR APPROVED THE REQUEST FOR AN . 1815 | 578019.0945
ALTERNATIVE' COMPUANCE TO THE FOLLOWING TWO SECTIONS OF ‘THE HOWARD -COUNTY SUBDIVISION"AND LAND DEVELOPMENT
REGULATIONS SECTIONS 18.144(Q) AND (P} OF THE AMENDED FIFTH EDITION — WITHIN 120 DAYS OF RECENING APPROVAL OF THE FINAL
PLAN THE DEVELOPER. SHALL' PAY- ALL> REQUIRED FEES 7O THE COUNTY; AND SHALL POST ALL MONIES AND FILE APPROPRIATE SURETY
COVERING THE DEVELOPER'S FINANCIAL OBLIGATIONS FOR THE REQUIRED PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS. WITHIN 180 DAYS. OF FINAL PLAN APPROVAL,
THE DEVELOPER SHALL SUBMIT THE FINAL SUBDIVISION. PLAT TO THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING. AND ZONING FOR SIGNATURES AND
RECORDATION. APPROVAL IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING TWO (2) CONDITIONS: - _ : _ -
1) WITHIN 90 DAYS.FROM THE DATE OF THE ALTERNATVE COMPLIANCE APRROVAL LETTER (ON- OR BEFORE DECEMBER 26; 2017). THE
PROPERTY: DEVELOPER/OWNER' SHALL FILE THE NECESSARY DEVELOPER AGREEMENT DOCUMENTS AND SURETIES WITH. THE REAL ESTATE
SERVICES -OFFICE. AND SUBMIT THE FINAL PLAT ORIGINALS (F-16-048) TO THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING. ‘
2) PROVIDE AS A GENERAL NOTE ON THE FINAL. PLAN (F~16~048) THIS ALTERNATIWE COMPLIANCE PETITION. FILE NUMBER, REQUEST,

80 - THIS PROJECT IS SUBJECT TO WP-18-039. ON OCTOBER 6, 2017, THE PLANNING DIRECTOR APPROVED: THE REQUEST FOR AN
*ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE 70 THE FOLLOWING TWO SECTIONS OF ‘THE HOWARD COUNTY SUBDIVISION AND' EAND DEVELOPMENT

RECULATIONS SECTIONS 16.102 AND. 16.147 OF THE AMENDED  FIFTH EDITION. — ALL DIVISIONS' OF LAND SHALL ‘BE IN. COMPLIANCE WITH

THE SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS REQUIRING A FINAL SUBDIVISION. PLAT. - APPROVAL 1S SUBJECT 7O THE' FOLLOWING 'CONDITIONS:
[} A DEED OF CONSOLIDATION OR PARCEL RECONFIGURATION FOR THE 12.68 ACRES BETWEEN THE AFFECTED 8 PARCELS STATED IN
THIS' REQUEST. MUST BE RECORDED WITH THE ‘HOWARD COUNTY LAND. RECORDS WITHIN 120 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS ALTERNATIVE
COMPUANCE. PETITION. APPROVAL (ON OR BEFORE. FEBRUARY 3, 2018), *A COPY OFTHE -RECORDED DEED WITH AN EXHIBIT THAT -
DISPLAYS' THE RECONFIGURED  PARCELS MUST BE -SUBMITTED TO THE DIVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENT WITHIN 30 DAYS OF RECORDING
THE DEED THE APPLICANT IS ADVISED THAT THE ADJOINER OR"CONSOUDATION DEEDS MUST BE RECORDED PRIOR TO :
SUBMISSION OF THE. PLAN'ORIGINALS FOR 'SDP-14~074. SDP-15-011. F-15-018 OR F—16-048.
2) COMPLIANCE WITH: PREVIOUS CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL NUMBERS 2—4 AS REQUIRED UNDER WP-17-120 (APPROVAL

3) PROVIDE AS A GENERAL NOTE ON ALL RELATED. PLATS AND SDP'S FOR THESE SUBJECT PARCELS, THIS ALTERNATIVE
. COMPLIANCE PETITION. FILE. NUMBER, -REQUEST, APPROVAL DATE, AND CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL. - . -

AREA TABULATION N -

. NUMBER OF BUILDABLE LOTS TO BE RECORDED ......cocovvvirerionis
NUMBER' OF OPEN SPACE LOTS TO.BE RECORDED ... il
NUMBER OF BUILDABLE PARCELS TO BE RECORDED .
NUMBER OF PARCELS TO-BE RECORDED .......ccccosuommrriannrircrnnnis :
NUMBER OF LOTS AND PARCELS:TO BE RECORDED .
AREA OF BUILDABLE LOTS T0 BE RECORDED .......
AREA OF OPEN SPACE LOTS 70 BE RECORDED ...

AREA OF PARCELS TO BE: RECORDED ........ccoocrvumurns
AREA OF LOTS AND PARCELS 70 BE RECORDED
* AREA 'OF ROADWAY TO BE: RECGRDED ...
~AREA - TO BE RECORDED .. iiiivniimerniiviamivnseiinnerminssnsiosisnssenesans

AREA OF BUILDABLE PARCELS. TO BE RECORDED .. 1

0
PO 1
0.0000 AC
2.2132 AC
0.0000 AC
0.0000 AC
2.2132 AC

0.0000°AC

2.2132 AC -

COORDINATES

OF THE AMENDED FIFTH EOITION — ALL DMSIONS OF LAND SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE SUBDMSION REGULATIONS REQUIRNG A PT.| NORTH EAST
FINAL SUBDIISION PLAT. . THIS. ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE REQUEST. IS -TO RECONFIGURE /COMBINE . 8 CONTIGUOUS -PARCELS ‘BY DEED-IN: LIEU 1805 5778319315 1 1364998.6915
OF ‘A SUBDMSION PLAT'TO CREATE TWO PARCELS, APPROVAL IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING FME (5) CONDITONS: 1505 | 577843.6701 | 13649755505
1) A DEED OF CONSOLIDATION OR PARCEL RECONFIGURATION FOR THE 12.68 ACRES BETWEEN THE AFFECTED 8 PARCELS STATED IN : -
THIS REQUEST MUST BE RECORDED WITH THE HOWARD COUNTY LAND RECORDS WITHIN 120 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS ALTERNATVE 1807 | 5778812876 | 1364982.0047
COMPLIANCE PETITION APPROVAL (ON' OR BEFORE OCTOBER 6, 2017). S ' S [ 1808 [ 577885.1517 | 13649508385 |
2)  APPROVAL OF THIS ALTERNATNE COMPLIANCE PETITION IS FOR THE STATED 8 PARCELS INCLUDED IN THIS PETITION: NO NEW LOTS OR 1809 | 577856.5020_| 1364955.0216
PARCELS ‘ARE TO BE CREATED OR ENDORSED UNDER THIS REQUEST. ; S S 510 | 59501 5317 | 1364003, 1218
3)  THE NEW DEEDS OF ADJOINDER OR CONSOLIDATION SHALL MAKE REFERENCE TO THIS ALTERNATVE COMPLIANCE PETITION FILE NUMBER :
C(WP-17-120). - , O T - 1811 | 577929.6804 | 1364910.0913
4)  THE APPLICANT SHALL ENSURE THAT SDP-14-074, SDP-15-0L1, F~15-018 AND F~16~048 ARE CONSISTENT WITH THE PROPERTY ~ - | 1812 | 5779535072 | 1364898.0060
BOUNDARIES ESTABLISHED BY THE RECORDING OF THE ADJOINDER OR CONSOLIDATION DEEDS. . v 1815 | 578001 6485 | 13645126930

1814 | 578005.3060

1364811.4267

1364851.2523

1816 | 578033.2804

1364846.3386

S & X
e et See—( ‘«?
: v‘ > ‘.\\\ o
ey /

o ==
:%’éé\ % -.E“'! -\
: i EaL, prS . ——]
Y RECREATION, BLEN. SPACE 3 asue %7 = “"---
pfMENTY AREA 2 BEEUG 0B G, s e
LATS 2570425710 _ ggﬁ\t >C o3 S S
CR2= O\ 2
CR%%?:Q%&SURT N 577750.848 \'- 4:‘:’»3%!\? ?)E é E ".ia"'
e = E 1364792.765 2823 m» 12 \ N
: CIRNRDE MR N 5312'32" W 122.00' \ S %%‘\S‘r : V"?E 5 %é ‘
; {6y Y 5 - - - - - v C L FRY s [7:}
N~ N Wo : T T ' \f‘» M 2Q 2\
- Q/ M Q -‘vv_~.' ) . "_‘.-‘.N o0 {3
E’E 3/;\, s LONG GATE OVERLOOK H . . Wz ﬂ
8 PR ) + PLATS 25704-25710 i h !
B = :
Py % 2 b o 1~ ' i o
%Z . ,_Esl ' S | S_) ' S : § : & v 3 $
: b= -
8 g 212|888 |8
! v
.0 i

3§§*

—

N ug:g "\' be

- -
-

g BETHELOVERLOOK:

. / o} t :
- - - e {"' ‘\ ‘35_3.13'06”'5'}22:00""
T TN 2182n W - 2 s ZR20

T

(PRIVATE 'STREET)

OWNERLOT100 '

LONG - GATE OVERLOOK
088 MARSHALEE PRVE ST 350
¥
"ELKRIDGE, MD. 21075
4435399249

'

{

W TR0 - \ e ‘_'-‘.‘.‘T
L BETRELOVERLOOK. o

- r T " (PRVATE STREET),

“OWNER / DEVELOPER

~CURVE TABLE

| THE REQUIREMENTS  § 3-108, THE REAL PROPERTY ART!CLE,

aworaten cooe oF wavnn, 1088 rercenint voue, s | COORDINATES
SUPPLEMENTED) AS FAR AS THEY RELATE TO THE MAKING OF THS | ' »
PLAT AND THE SETTINGSOF MARKERS HAVE BEEN COMPLIED WITH.

v g . _ ] PT.| NORTH .| EAST
Z )O?/QZ) : "}M“ <} 224 | 577927.8176-| 13644308195

o DATE ©

SIDENT
3T REGION.

LONG GAJE 700
HOMEQOW S ASSOCIATION
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

N

. GENERALNOTES s

~F. 225 | 5778565878 | 1364519,9643
A=—706 | 577604.6607 | 1364736.4876
{227 | 577637.1858 | 13647715964
| 228 | 5775855467 | 1364872.1071.1
233 1757793995111 1364436,0106
234 | 577964.8619 | 1364436.4385
235 | 577973.7578 | -1364432.9890
" 236 |- 578037.9135 | 1364618.2068
237 | 577962.9830 | 1364643,3895

DATE

- DIRECTOR APPROVED THE REQUEST FOR AN ALTERNATVE COMPLIANCE TO THE
g ‘ . APPROVAL OF THE SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN, THE DEVELOPER SHALL PAY ALL REQUIRED
Y FEES T0 THE COUNTY AND POST ALL MOMES AND/OR FILE APPROPRIATE. SURETY
S62748'27"E
26.34 . SUBMIT THE ORIGINAL MYLAR PLANS CORRECTED TO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE

VARIOUS - STATE AND COUNTY AGENCIES APPROVAL IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING TWO (2)

CONDITIONS: .~ .
: 1) WITHIN 60 DAYS FROM

28, 2018}, THE DEVELOPER/PROPERTY OWNER SHALL SUBMIT THE FINAL PLAT ORIGINAL
MYLARS TO DPZ. . WITHIN 60 DAYS FROM THE MAY '7,-2018 ‘DEADLINE DATE (ON OR - .
'BEFORE JULY 6, 2018) THE DEVELOPER/PROPERTY OWNER SHALL COMPLETE THE

DEVELOPER'S. AGREEMENT PROCESS, PAY REQUIRED SURETIES AND SUBMIT THE SDP

ORIGINAL -MYLARS T0 DPZ.

APPROVAL:
OF HOWARD COUNTY, INC.

ON--SIE 100-YEAR

2018 OR THE PLAN

WATERSHEDS.

51, THIS PROJECT IS SUBJECT TO WP—18-082  ON.MARCH 12, 2018, THE PLANNING

FOLLOWING. TWO SECTIONS -OF THE HOWARD ‘COUNTY- SUBDIVISION "AND -LAND DEVELOPMENT

REGULATIONS "SECTIONS. 16.144(Q) OF THE AMENDED FIFTH EDITION — WITHIN 180 DAYS OF
FINAL PLAN APPROVAL, THE DEVELOPER SHALL. SUBMIT THE FINAL SUBDIVISION PLAT TOTHE
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING FOR SIGNATURES AND RECORDATION.  SECTIONS
16.156(L) AND (M} OF THE AMENDED FIFTH EDITION — WITHIN. 180 .DAYS 'OF RECEMING

COVERING THE DEVELOPER'S FINANCIAL OBLIGATIONS FOR THE REQUIRED IMPROVEMENTS. .
WITHIN 180 DAYS OF APPROVAL OF THE SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN, THE DEVELOPER SHALL

2) PROVIDE AS'A GENERAL NOTE ON THE FINAL PLAT AND THE SDP THIS ALTERNATVE
COMPLIANCE PETITION FILE NUMBER, REQUEST, APPROVAL DATE, AND CONDITIONS OF

52. AN INGRESS / FGRESS EASEMENT HAS BEEN CONVEYED -TO- BETHEL BAPTIST CHURCH

18121, PAGE 293. BETHEL OVERLOOK -(PRIVATE ROAD) SHALL BE OWNED AND
MAINTAINED BY THE LONG. GATE OVERLOOK PROJECT HOA. .
REFER TO GENERAL NQTE 28 — .

53. THIS PROJECT iS SUBJECT TO AN EMA!L ”FRQM THE CHIEF OF THE DEPARTMENT OF
PLANNING AND-ZONING - DATED JUNE .25, 2018 STATING HOWARD: COUNTY REJECTEDR
THE PROCESSING OF THE PLAN ORIGINALS ‘UNTIL THEY ARE REVISED TO PROVIDE

16.144 / SECTION 16.156 -OF THE"SUBDIVISION AND LAND  DEVELOPMENT
REGULATIONS, REVISED ORIGINALS. MUST -BE MADE ON OR ‘BEFORE AUGUST 28,

- PREVIOUS APPROVALS WiLL BE RESCINDED, ) ‘

54. IN'A LETTER DATED SEPTEMBER 12, 2018, HOWARD COUNTY NOTIFIED THE OWNER
THAT F-16-048. CANNOT. RECENVE SIGNATURE. APPROVAL DUE TO' COUNCIL BILL
56-2018 ADOPTED JULY 27, 2018, WHICH TEMPORARILY. PROHIBITS ISSUING
CERTAIN. PERMITS, . DEVELOPMENT . PLAN -APPROVALS AND ZONING CHANGES FOR
PROPERTIES 'LOCATED WITHIN THE TIBER BRANCH AND PLUMTREE BRANCH

THE APRIL 29, 2018 DEADUNE DATE (ON OR BEFORE JUNE

iN-A: DEED DATED MARCH 15, 2018 AND RECGRDED AT ULBER

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT. 1N ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION

SUBMISSION WiLL. BECOME NULL AND VOID AND ALL

BEAZ

CURVE -{ RADIUS | LENGTH | TANGENT

ER HOMES - s
ATTN: J. MARTIN SHAFFER, AREA PRESIDENT

C-8 3300 | 2555 1345

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE " = EAST. REGION
6085 MARSHALEE DRIVE 5
" "ELKRIDGE,. MD z’msi%'TE 350

COVER OR DEFRAY ALL OR PART OF THE DEVELOPERS COST OF THE INSTALLATION: OF THE WATER || . ,
DELTA CHORD AND SEWER FACILITIES, PURSUANT TO THE HOWARD ‘COUNTY CODE SECTION 18.112. THIS FEE |} -
40125 | NOO'SS'03°E 24.91° : OR ASSESSMENT, WHICH RUNS WITH THE LAND, IS' A CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATION BETWEEN THE
T Bt ; DEVELOPER AND EACH OWNER OF ‘THIS PROPERTY AND IS NOT IN. ANY WAY A FEE OR
673618 _ | S6U363TE 97.91 ASSESSMENT OF HOWARD COUNTY. -

443-839-9249"

C-20 88'.00'3 103.83" | . 58927’

THE LOTS' CREATED BY THIS SUBDMISION PLAT ARE SUBJECT TO A FEE OR A-ASSESSMENT T0 - //////

 LEGEND

- EXISTING. PUBLIC. FOREST CONSERVATION
EASEMENT -NO. 1B — RETENTION
“ EXISTING PUBLIC

EXISTNG . -
PRIVATE TENNIS COURT ACCESS

%&%&N%,Vé%ta%ﬁ» ampuagc SEWER,

_ EXISTING PRIVATE. USE-IN-COMMON ACCESS
EASEMENT TO BENEFIT LOTS 1~39,

. DRAI
PLATS 25704-25710

WETLANDS: .-
PLAT 25278

PLAT 25278,

FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT NO.2
RETENTION — PLAT 18014 S

EASEMENT TO BENEFIT PARCEL A
BETHEL BAPTIST CHURCH TM. 24 - PARCEL 588
L 18121 F. 307 / PLATS 25274-25278

ISTING .
%CREATION OPEN SPACE AMENITY. AREA
PLATS 25274-25278 '

EXISTING RECREATION OPEN SPACE
AMENITY AREA" PLATS. 25704-25710

\ ASEMENT
PLATS 25704~-25710-

82-99, BUILDABLE PARCELS A&B

AND BETHEL BAPTIST - CHURCH — PARCEL A
PLATS 25704-25710 ’

EXISTING PRIVATE. STORMWATER -MANAGEMENT,

NAGE & UTILITY  EASEMENT

APPROVED: FOR PUBLIC WATER AND PUBLIC SEWERAGE SYSTEMS
| . HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT.

ATE}

_ZL//ZLA el 24/2)

APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY- DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING

CHIEF, DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION o/ DATE'

CTOR B o DATE -

ESTABLISH THE MINIMY
ASSIGNS;

OWNER'S CERTIFICATE

- WE, BEAZER HOMES LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY: COMPANY, HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND AND LONG GATE-OVERLOOK
HOMEOWNERS: ASSOCIATION INC.;, OWNER(S). OF THE PROPERTY SHOWN AND DESCRIBED HEREON, ADOPT THIS FINAL PLAT OF

- SUBDMSION, AND IN CONSIDERATION. OF THE APPROVAL OF THIS FINAL PLAT BY THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING,

M. BUILDING ‘RESTRICTION LINES AND GRANT UNTQ HOWARD- COUNTY, MARYLAND, ITS. SUCCESSORS AND-

1) THE RIGHT. TO LAY, CONSTRUCT AND MAINTAIN vSEWERS, DRAINS, WATER PIPES- AND OTHER MUNICIPAL 'UTILITIES | AND
SERVICES. IN-AND UNDER ALL ROADS OR STREET RIGHTS~OF-WAYS AND THE SPECIFIC” EASEMENT AREAS SHOWN )

HEREON;

2): THE. RIGHT 7O REQUIRE DEDICATION FOR. PUBLIC USE OF THE BEDS OF THE STREETS AND/OR ROADS, THE FLOOD
PLAINS AND OPEN SPACE' WHERE APPLICABLE  AND FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, HEREBY GRANT THE
RIGHT AND OFTION. TO  HOWARD COUNTY TO ACQUIRE THE FEE SIMPLE THLE TO THE BEDS OF THE STREETS AND/OR

ROADS AND FLOOD PLAINS, STORM-DRAINAGE FACILITIES AND OPEN SPACE WHERE APPLICABLE; ]

3) THE RIGHT TO REQUIRE DEDICATION OF WATERWAYS AND DRAINAGE EASEMENTS FOR THE SPECIFIC PURPOSE OF

THEIR CONSTRUCTION, REPAIR 'AND.- MAINTENANCE;

AND" RIGHTS-OF-WAYS.

o,

WITNESS Wms 1S " per g5

Fﬁg%‘” | _shsfzq

WNBRS ASSOCIATION INC.,

© 4) THAT NO BUILDING OR SIMILAR STRUCTURE OF ANY KIND SHALL BE ERECTED ON OR OVERTHE SAID EASEMENTS

“SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FINAL PLAT SHOWN HEREON IS CORRECT: THAT IT IS A SUBDIVISION OF THE LAND DESCRIBED IN THE DEED CONVEYED FROM
1. LONG GATE OVERLOOK — ELLICOTT CITY, LP.. A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP TO BEAZER HOMES, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY BY DEED DATED
 FEBRUARY 26, 2020, RECORDED AMONG THE LAND RECORDS OF HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND IN LIBER 19201 FOLIO 486, 2. LONG GATE OVERLOOK —

ELLICOTT CITY, LP., A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP TO LONG GATE OVERLOOK HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION: INC.:

prpppny

A MARYLAND NONSTOCK CORPORATION BY DEED DATED JUNE 21, 2018, ALL RECORDED AMONG THE LAND RECORDS RO
OF HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND IN LIBER 19105 FOLIO 287. o OF M4 Ry
| ALSO CERTIFY .ALL MONUMENTS ARE IN OR WILL BE IN PLACE PRIOR TO THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE -STREETS IN THE \‘\\'\?’SA\}!D <
SUBDMISION BY. HOWARD COUNTY AS-SHOWN,. IN' ACCORDANCE WITH THE ANNOTATED CODE OF MARYLAND, AS AMENDED, AND S g &;’;7 Z.
BOUNDARY SURVEY IS IN -ACCORDANCE WITH. THE HOWARD COUNTY SUBDIMISION REGULATIONS. g %
-1 HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED BY ME OR UNDER MY RESPONSIBLE CHARGE, AND .0z
THAT | AM"A BULY LICENSED- PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, LICENSE ET I
NO. 21639, EXPIRATION DATE JANUARY 03, 2022. : HPS
‘ 2%, S &L
| 2|lu | . 0 e S
ERIC_DAVID SALMI R ~ DATE : ’//f% LAND 2
PROFESSIONAL LAND - SURVEYOR, MD- REG. NO. 21639 : . "ty Y

RECORDED .AS PLAT No.

AMONG THE LAND RECORDS OF HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND. -

PLAT

VOGEL EN%INEER:NG
TIMMONS GROUP

3300 NORTH RIDGE ROAD, SUITE 110, ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043
P: 410.461.7666 F: 410.461.8961  www.timmons.com

LONG GATE OVERLOOK

“LOT 1 AND OPEN SPACE LOT 100

A REVISION OF LONG GATE OVERLOOK
LOT 1 AND OPEN SPACE LOT 100
PLATS 25704-25710

DPZ REF'S: M-14-014, M—15-003, ECP-14-009, F-15-018, SDP 14074, SDP-15-011, WP15~036
' WP-16-043, F-~16-048, WP-17-056, WP-17-120, WP~18~032, WP-18~039, WP-18-082
CB-56-2018, CB-20-2019, CR~123-2019, WP-21-013 AND F-21-008

TAX MAP 24 — BLK: 24 ~ PARCEL 322
2ND- ELECTION DISTRICT, HOWARD COUNTY, ‘MARYLAND
. SCALE : 1"= 100" ~ ZONED R~A=15- =~ JUNE 2021
GRAPHIC- SCALE
40’ . 0
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